
2023 Lakeland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-29   Conf: 5-19   Home: 5-6   Away: 2-15   Neutral: 0-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (261), Opp (279)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (1), LaMack (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hodges (2), LaMack (2),
Leopold (2), Day (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Spens, OakLee .333 36-36 126 19 42 12 1 0 15 56 .444 11 8 9 2 .415 2 2 12-17 72 70 8 .947
13 LaMack, Tyler .322 36-36 118 18 38 12 1 4 19 64 .542 14 6 17 0 .408 4 0 5-6 216 17 4 .983
24 Keegan, Zak .273 29-29 99 18 27 2 2 1 10 36 .364 11 0 9 3 .345 0 1 7-10 56 62 5 .959
16 Sobieski, Lane .257 36-34 113 22 29 6 0 3 14 44 .389 14 1 32 0 .344 0 8 5-6 56 3 2 .967
14 Day, Chris .245 31-30 106 14 26 3 0 2 12 35 .330 13 4 18 0 .350 0 1 1-4 72 2 1 .987
9 Hodges, Kellen .198 31-27 81 9 16 3 0 0 9 19 .235 13 5 22 3 .343 0 0 6-7 73 3 1 .987
17 Robinson, Griffin .169 28-20 59 15 10 2 0 2 6 18 .305 16 5 24 0 .388 0 1 4-4 17 28 10 .818
23 Hernandez, Ramiro .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
6 Leopold, Noah .244 25-14 41 10 10 1 0 0 7 11 .268 12 6 10 1 .467 1 0 6-8 10 2 0 1.000
28 Sobieski, Landen .231 24-18 65 5 15 5 0 0 4 20 .308 6 2 17 3 .307 2 1 0-1 10 0 0 1.000
25 Gould, Kyle .226 21-14 31 6 7 3 1 0 5 12 .387 5 2 9 0 .368 0 1 0-1 25 17 5 .894
34 Davi, Dominic .222 5-2 9 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .333 0 2 2 0 .364 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
26 Sharma, Armaan .219 22-11 32 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .250 2 2 7 1 .306 0 0 2-3 7 5 1 .923
35 Harvey, Kejuan .154 12-7 26 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .192 1 1 7 0 .207 1 0 0-0 42 0 3 .933
4 Schroer, Michael .154 17-10 26 3 4 0 0 0 7 4 .154 6 0 10 1 .313 0 0 3-3 51 8 3 .952
10 Biggs, Brian .150 23-9 20 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .150 2 0 8 0 .227 0 3 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
1 Cournoyer, Jay .143 10-2 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 1 0 .333 0 1 1-1 8 6 3 .824
11 Palmer, Austin .125 23-18 48 2 6 2 1 0 4 10 .208 6 7 10 1 .306 1 2 3-6 86 8 9 .913
20 Wollschlager, Jacob .125 21-11 32 1 4 0 0 0 6 4 .125 6 0 8 0 .263 0 1 1-2 12 26 6 .864
42 Costello, Dylan .000 10-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
5 Dwyer, Gavin .000 6-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Holton, Austin .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Bukantis, Hunter .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Mikula, Alex .000 10-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
39 Erbstoesser, Andrew .000 12-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
7 Pugh, Sawyer .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .238 36-36 1061 159 252 54 6 12 131 354 .334 141 53 231 15 .352 11 22 57-80 838 294 68 .943
Opponents .347 36-36 1212 310 420 109 8 30 277 635 .524 131 55 168 16 .426 25 15 45-55 862 325 58 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Palmer, Austin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 LaMack, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
30 Soto, Lurian 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .500 1 2 0 0 0
39 Erbstoesser, Andrew 0.00 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 11 7 0 2 3 1 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 1
26 Sharma, Armaan 2.61 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 6 4 3 4 2 3 0 0 .167 3 2 1 0 0
12 Bukantis, Hunter 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
19 Soto-Garcia, Christian 4.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 2 2 0 0 5 0 0 .412 0 0 0 0 1
4 Schroer, Michael 4.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 11 6 3 1 3 4 0 0 .367 1 0 1 1 0
8 Krause, Andrew 5.40 1-4 8 6 1 0-0 1 40.0 49 30 24 10 32 10 1 5 .302 0 2 3 2 2
25 Gould, Kyle 6.12 2-4 7 5 0 0-0 0 32.1 40 25 22 12 15 6 0 5 .308 2 6 0 4 3
3 Pecore, Luke 6.68 1-3 12 5 0 0-0 0 31.0 60 41 23 14 22 17 0 3 .400 2 5 0 3 2
6 Leopold, Noah 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 6 3 3 1 3 0 0 .368 1 1 1 1 0
45 Yust, Anthony 6.95 1-3 9 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 35 25 17 7 7 10 0 2 .357 3 3 1 4 0
18 Dixon, Cole 8.13 0-2 14 2 0 0-0 0 27.2 44 43 25 14 10 8 1 6 .367 6 13 1 2 1
32 Fay, Brody 9.10 0-4 10 6 0 0-0 1 29.2 42 37 30 23 26 8 2 2 .328 2 2 1 1 3
10 Biggs, Brian 9.69 1-3 11 2 0 0-1 0 26.0 45 29 28 8 27 17 1 4 .385 3 7 1 4 1
22 Mikula, Alex 9.96 0-5 9 5 1 0-1 0 28.0 40 38 31 23 15 10 2 2 .345 7 4 0 3 1
20 Wollschlager, Jacob 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 .462 4 0 0 0 0
42 Costello, Dylan 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 .333 0 5 0 0 0
37 Coleman, Brady 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 4 5 4 2 1 0 0 1 .364 1 0 0 0 0
15 Scalia, Francesco 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 3 1 1 2 0 0 .571 1 2 0 0 0



Totals 7.25 7-29 131 36 2 1 3 279.1 420 310 225 131 168 109 8 30 .347 39 55 10 25 15
Opponents 3.69 29-7 93 36 5 3 8 288.0 252 159 118 141 231 54 6 12 .238 34 53 6 11 22

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Harvey (5), Palmer (3), Schroer (3), Sobieski (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Dixon 2, Gould 2, Mikula 2,
Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-107), Harvey (24-24), Palmer (11-15), Dixon (9-10), Schroer (9-12), Mikula (8-10), Biggs (7-7),
Gould (6-7), Yust (4-5), Fay (3-6), Krause (2-2), Leopold (2-2), Pugh (1-1), Sharma (1-3), Sobieski (1-1), Soto-Garcia (1-1), Wollschlager
(1-1)   



2023 Lakeland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Biggs, Brian 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
6 Leopold, Noah 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Sobieski, Landen 10 10 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mikula, Alex 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
32 Fay, Brody 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
8 Krause, Andrew 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Erbstoesser, Andrew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Soto-Garcia, Christian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Hernandez, Ramiro 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Holton, Austin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Yust, Anthony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Hodges, Kellen 77 73 3 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Day, Chris 75 72 2 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 LaMack, Tyler 237 216 17 4 .983 21 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sobieski, Lane 61 56 3 2 .967 1 1 0 1.000 1 0
24 Keegan, Zak 123 56 62 5 .959 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schroer, Michael 62 51 8 3 .952 1 9 3 .750 3 0
21 Spens, OakLee 150 72 70 8 .947 14 0 0 — 0 0
35 Harvey, Kejuan 45 42 0 3 .933 0 24 0 1.000 5 0
26 Sharma, Armaan 13 7 5 1 .923 2 1 2 .333 0 0
11 Palmer, Austin 103 86 8 9 .913 0 11 4 .733 3 0
25 Gould, Kyle 47 25 17 5 .894 2 6 1 .857 0 0
20 Wollschlager, Jacob 44 12 26 6 .864 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Cournoyer, Jay 17 8 6 3 .824 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Robinson, Griffin 55 17 28 10 .818 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pecore, Luke 9 3 4 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Davi, Dominic 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Dixon, Cole 11 2 6 3 .727 0 9 1 .900 0 0
42 Costello, Dylan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bukantis, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Scalia, Francesco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Soto, Lurian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Coleman, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dwyer, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Pugh, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1200 838 294 68 .943 61 90 17 .841 12 0
Opponents 1245 862 325 58 .953 58 114 40 .740 14 0


